

NO. 50202-0-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

DALTON W. JOHNSON,

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF
KITSAP COUNTY, STATE OF WASHINGTON
Superior Court No. 16-1-01597-1

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

TINA R. ROBINSON
Prosecuting Attorney

JOHN L. CROSS
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

614 Division Street
Port Orchard, WA 98366
(360) 337-7174

SERVICE

Lise Ellner
Po Box 2711
Vashon, Wa 98070-2711
Email: liseellnerlaw@comcast.net

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE ISSUES.....1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1

 A. PROCEDURAL HISTORY.....1

 B. FACTS2

III. ARGUMENT4

 A. SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE SUPPORTED THE RECKLESSNESS ELEMENT OF TRAFFICKING IN STOLEN PROPERTY IN THE SECOND DEGREE.....4

IV. CONCLUSION.....7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

State v. Delmarter,
94 Wn.2d 634, 618 P.2d 99 (1980)..... 4

State v. Green,
94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980)..... 4, 5

State v. Hermann,
138 Wash.App. 596, 158 P.3d 96 (2007)..... 5

State v. Moles,
130 Wn. App. 461, 123 P.3d 132 (2005)..... 4

State v. Pirtle,
127 Wn.2d 628, 904 P.2d 245 (1995), *cert. denied*, 518 U.S.
1026 (1996)..... 4

State v. Rich,
184 Wash.2d 897, 365 P.3d 746 (2016)..... 4

State v. Salinas,
119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992)..... 4

State v. Scoby,
117 Wn.2d 55, 810 P.2d 1358 (1991)..... 5

State v. Walton,
64 Wn. App. 410, 824 P.2d 533 (1992)..... 5

STATUTORY AUTHORITIES

RCW 9A.82.010 (19)..... 5

RCW 9A.82.010(16)..... 5

RCW 9A.82.055 (1)..... 5
